circle. For final spurt, in straight line shoulder to shoulder, left 1, 2, 3, right
drop three and again right drop three, step right, scrape, stop. Turn, flour-
ish flags with final chord, and stand at attention until lights go out.”

January
January
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March
March
March
March

March

March
March
March
March
April
March
April
March
April

19-20-21
23-24
26-27-28
27-28

28

28-29
1-2-3-4
34

6
10-11-12
11

11

11-12
13-14-15
17-18
18-19

24

24-25
24.25-26
1-2-34
346
7-8-9-10
11-12
17-18
1718

18

19

21-22
2425
24-25-27-29
30-31
1
31
1
30-31
1-2

1939 Schedule

United States Championships, St. Paul Figure Skating Club
European Championship for Ladies, London

Carnival, Philadelphia Skating Club and Humane Society
Canadian Championships, Toronto Skating Club

Carnival, Newton Figure Skating Club

European Championship for Men, Davos

Carnival, St. Paul Figure Skating Club

North American Championships, The Granite Club, Toronto
European Championship for Pairs, Zakopane

Carnival, Duluth Figure Skating Club

Carnival, Princeton Skating Club

North Dakota State Championships, Winter Club of Fargo
World’s Championship for Ladies, Prague

Carnival, University of Illinois, Urbana

Carnival, The Skating Club of Lake Placid

World’s Championships for Men and Pairs, Budapest

Pacific Coast Championships, Los Angeles Figure Skating Club
Carnival, Saskatoon Figure Skating Club.

Carnival, Pikes Peak Figure Skating Club, Colorado Springs
Carnival, Figure Skating Club of Chicago

Carnival, Winnipeg Winter Club

Carnival, Toronto Skating Club

Carnival, Rye Figure Skating Club

Carnival, Ice Club of Baltimore

Carnival, The Minto Skating Club, Ottawa

California State Championships, Skate and Ski Club, San Fran-
cisco

Colorado State Championships, Pikes Peak Figure Skating Club,
Colorado Springs.

Carnival, New Haven Skating Club

Carnival, London Skating Club :

Carnival, The Skating Club Inc., (New York)

Carnival, Hershey Figure Skating Club
Carnival, The Winter Club, Montreal

Carnival, St. Paul Figure Skating Club
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