circle. For final spurt, in straight line shoulder to shoulder, left 1, 2, 3, right drop three and again right drop three, step right, scrape, stop. Turn, flour-ish flags with final chord, and stand at attention until lights go out."

1939 Schedule

⊡

January	19-20-21	United States Championships, St. Paul Figure Skating Club
January		European Championship for Ladies, London
January	26-27-28	Carnival, Philadelphia Skating Club and Humane Society
January	27-28	Canadian Championships, Toronto Skating Club
January	28	
January	28-29	European Championship for Men, Davos
February	1-2-3-4	Carnival, St. Paul Figure Skating Club
February		North American Championships, The Granite Club, Toronto
February	6	European Championship for Pairs, Zakopane
February	10-11-12	
February	11	Carnival, Princeton Skating Club
February	11	North Dakota State Championships, Winter Club of Fargo
February	11-12	World's Championship for Ladies, Prague
February	13-14-15	Carnival, University of Illinois, Urbana
February	17-18	Carnival, The Skating Club of Lake Placid
February	18-19	World's Championships for Men and Pairs, Budapest
February	24	Pacific Coast Championships, Los Angeles Figure Skating Club
February	24-25	Carnival, Saskatoon Figure Skating Club.
February	24-25-26	
March	1-2-3-4	Carnival, Figure Skating Club of Chicago
March	3-4-6	
March	7-8-9-10	
March	11-12	, , 8
March	17-18	
March	17-18	
March	18	California State Championships, Skate and Ski Club, San Fran-
		cisco
March	19	
		Colorado Springs.
March	21-22	Carnival, New Haven Skating Club
March	24-25	
	4-25-27-29	Carnival, The Skating Club Inc., (New York)
March	30-31	Carnival, Hershey Figure Skating Club
April	1)	Out in var, The sincy Tigure Okacing Oldo
March	31)	Carnival, The Winter Club, Montreal
April	15	one of the order
March	30-31)	Carnival, St. Paul Figure Skating Club
April	1-25	The same of the sa